CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
December 1993
9-110
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
HI-5040 thru HI-5051
HI-5046A and HI-5047A
CMOS Analog Switches

TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
Ordering Information
9-112
HI-5040 Series
Pin Configurations Switch States are Logic “0” Input
SINGLE CONTROL
SPST
HI-5040 (50Ω)
SPDT
HI-5042 (50Ω), HI-5050 (25Ω)
DPST
HI-5044 (50Ω)
DPDT
HI-5046 (50Ω), HI-5046A (25Ω)
4PST
HI-5047 (50Ω), HI-5047A (25Ω)
DUAL CONTROL
DUAL SPST
HI-5041 (50Ω)
DUAL SPDT
HI-5043 (50Ω), HI-5051 (25Ω)
DUAL DPST
HI-5045 (50Ω), HI-5049 (25Ω)
DUAL SPST
HI-5048 (25Ω)
DUAL SPDT
HI-5043 (50Ω), HI-5051 (25Ω)
NOTE: Unused pins may be internally connected. Ground all unused pins.
14